!nrﬁ
e : 'ﬁ\
i '.“’3";’\ ‘ol
A A,
FINE
ART
AUCTION
HOUSE

Hettel

APRIL 2022

APRIL 2022
ONLINE AUCTION

SALE APRIL 07,2022 - APRIL 28, 2022

Page: 1 of 33



001
Kitagawa Utamaro
First Grandchild

woodcut on paper
141/2x9in,36.8x229cm

ESTIMATE: $1,000 - 1,500

002

Kitagawa Utamaro
Elegant Seven Komachi-Beauties (Furyu Nana-Komachi)

woodblock print on paper
147/8 x10in, 38 x 25.5cm

ESTIMATE: $2,500 - 3,500

003
Katsushika Hokusai
Under the Well of the Great Wave Off Kanagawa

woodcut on paper
91/2x145/8in,24.1x37.1cm

ESTIMATE: $30,000 - 50,000

004

Katsushika Hokusai
Cushion Pine at Aoyama

woodblock print on paper
93/4x141/2in,24.8 x36.8cm

ESTIMATE: $2,500 - 3,500

005
Takahashi Hiroaki (Shotei)
Night Rain at Asagaya

woodblock print on paper
141/2 x61in,36.8 x15.2 cm

ESTIMATE: $800 -1,200
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006

Japanese Artist
Japanese Sosaku School - Two Views

pair of works on paper
151/2x101/2in,39.4 x 26.7 cm

ESTIMATE: $400 - 600

007

Katsunori Hamanishi
Silence - Work No. 12

colour mezzotint and gold leaf on paper diptych
173/4x46 1/2in,45.1x1181cm

ESTIMATE: $400 - 600

008

Japanese Art
Large Japanese Folding Screen, 18th/19th Century

6 panel screen
585/8 x138in,148.9 x 350.5x 1.9 cm

ESTIMATE: $3,000 - 5,000

009

Japanese Art
Japanese Folding Screen, Late 19th to Early 20th Century

6 panel screen
43 x114in,109.2 x 289.6 x 1.3cm

ESTIMATE: $1,000 - 1,500

i 010
Bunsai loki
Nikko

ink and watercolour on paper
62x541/2in,157.5x138.4 cm

ESTIMATE: $2,500 - 3,500
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o11
: Kinichiro Ishikawa

. 2 . .
- OGRS, g e Untitled — Impressionist Landscape
ﬂﬂ"‘.‘. Ry Ko e
N : [ watercolour on paper
al 10 3/4x18in, 27.3x 45.7 cm
gy .- ’
) ’ ESTIMATE: $4,000 - 6,000

012

Chinese Art

A Pair of Massive Chinese Huali Framed Ancestor Portraits,
Republican Period, Early 20th Century

rosewood, silk and coloured ink
67 x37in,170.2x 94 cm

ESTIMATE: $2,000 - 3,000

013
Wu Hufan

Miniature Mountain Landscape

ink and colour on silk, mounted to silk and paper
4x111/2in,10.2x29.2cm

ESTIMATE: $2,000 - 3,000

) 014
K Yan Bolong
I Birds and Florals
E‘—’l‘:‘ hanging scroll, ink and colour on paper, mounted on silk
4 39x131/2in,99.1x 34.3cm
/y ESTIMATE: $1,500 - 2,000

015
A Huang Junbi
A Pine, Bamboo and Rocks with Chen Zihe
; ﬁé hanging scroll, ink and colour on paper, mounted on silk
S 54 x 26 in, 137.2 x 66 cm
f C4l ESTIMATE: $1,500 - 2,000
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016

Huang Junbi
Three Collaborative Landscapes

hanging scroll, ink and colour on paper, mounted on silk
38x171/2in,96.5x44.5cm

ESTIMATE: $1,500 - 2,000

a ) Collaborative Painting of Florals, Bamboo, Prunus and Rockery

L i

o %o A% JUNBI, HUANG
R Ca . 1898 - 1991 Chinese

s ¥

¥ f " /.-‘ hanging scroll, ink and colour on paper, mounted on silk

) a"]-*}._

38 Y

o % e 37 x 18 inches 93.98 x 45.72 centimeters

- ¢ J

ol N

i & b ) Collaborative Painting of Peonies, Bamboo and Rockery
R \

.’ 1‘ JUNBI, HUANG

(3 1898 - 1991 Chinese

[ S 4

Ny \\ hanging scroll, ink and colour on paper, mounted on silk

| 352 | ) \

3 & 2 t*'

I

AR ¥ 37 x 18 in. inches 93.98 x 45.72 centimeters

c ) Collaborative Painting of Banana Leaves, Bamboo and Rockery

JUNBI, HUANG
1898 - 1991 Chinese

hanging scroll, ink on paper, mounted on silk

38 x 17 1/2 in. inches 96.52 x 44.45 centimeters

017
" Zeng Youhe (Betty Ecke)
[ 84 The Li River

ink and colour on paper, mounted on silk
461/2x201/2in,1181x52.1cm

- ESTIMATE: $4,000 - 6,000
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018
Chen Qikuan (Chen Chi Kwan)
Tiger Calligraphy

hanging scroll, ink on paper, mounted on silk
13x131/4in,33 x33.7cm

ESTIMATE: $2,000 - 4,000

019
Rimi Yang
Princess of China

oil on canvas
40x30in,101.6 x 76.2cm

ESTIMATE: $3,000 - 4,000

101

Japanese Art

An Extremely Large and Rare Japanese Satsuma-Style Model of
an Elephant, Signed Kizan, Meiji Period

porcelain
16 x6 3/4x15in,40.6 x17.1x38.1cm

ESTIMATE: $2,500 - 3,500

102

Japanese Art
A Pair of Large Japanese Imari Chargers, Meiji Period, Late 19th
Century

porcelain plate
31/4x211/2x211/2in,8.3x54.6 x54.6 cm

ESTIMATE: $1,000 - 1,500

103

Japanese Art
A Japanese Kiri Wood Hibachi, 19th Century

kiri (paulownia) wood
9x10x10in,22.9x25.4 x 25.4 cm

ESTIMATE: $300 - 500
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104

Japanese Art

A Large Japanese Bronze Trumpet Vase, Signed Kozan, Meiji
Period, Late 19th Century

bronze
191/4x121/4x121/4in,489x311x3l1lcm

ESTIMATE: $2,500 - 3,500

105

Japanese Art

A Group of Ten Mostly Japanese Cloisonné Enamel Vases, Mid
20th Century

metal and enamel
11x41/2x41/2in,27.9x11.4 x11.4 cm

ESTIMATE: $600 - 800

107
Southeast Asian Art
A Khmer-Style Sandstone Head of Vishnu, 20th Century

sandstone
51/4x41/4x31/2in,13.3x10.8x8.9cm

ESTIMATE: $400 - 600

108

Nepalese Art
A Small Nepalese Bronze Standing Figure of Vajrayogini, 19th
Century

bronze
31/2x21/2x11/4in,89x6.3x3.2cm

ESTIMATE: $1,000 - 1,500

109

Indian Artist

A Large and Rare Indian Carved Ivory Figure of a Female Hindu
Deity, Early 20th Century

ivory sculpture
181/4x5x21/2in,46.4x12.7x 6.3 cm

ESTIMATE: $2,500 - 3,500
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110
Chinese Art
A Pair of Large Chinese Ivory Carved Figures of Guanyin

ivory sculptures
11x41/2x35/81in,27.9x11.4x9.2cm

ESTIMATE: $1,000 - 1,500

111
Chinese Art

Four Chinese Ivory Carved Figures of the Daoist Immortals

ivory sculptures
41/8x23/4x11/4in,10.5x7 x3.2cm

ESTIMATE: $600 - 800

112

Chinese Art
Two Chinese Blue and White Kraak Bowls, 17th Century

porcelain
2x53/4x53/4in,51x14.6 x14.6 cm

ESTIMATE: $800 - 1,200

113

Chinese Art

A Pair of Large Chinese Blue and White Floral Plates, Kangxi
Period

porcelain plate
13/4x133/4x133/4in,44x349x34.9cm

ESTIMATE: $1,200 - 1,600

114

Chinese Art
Three Chinese Blue and White Dishes, 16th to 18th Century

porcelain plate
11/4x71/2x71/2in,3.2x19.1x19.1cm

ESTIMATE: $800 - 1,200
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115
Chinese Art
A Set of Large Chinese Ivory Carved King and Queen Figures

ivory sculptures
12x5x41/2in,30.5x12.7 x11.4 cm

ESTIMATE: $1,500 - 2,500

116
Chinese Art

Three Chinese Blue and White Jars, Kangxi Period

porcelain
7x61/2x71/2in,17.8 x16.5x19.1cm

ESTIMATE: $1,000 - 1,500

117

Chinese Art
A Group of Seven Chinese Export Famille Rose Wares, 18th
Century

porcelain wares
1x9x9in,25x229x229cm

ESTIMATE: $1,000 - 1,500

118
Chinese Art

Large Chinese Export Famille Rose Punch Bowl

porcelain bowl
41/4x101/4x101/4in,10.8 x 26 x 26 cm

ESTIMATE: $1,000 - 1,500

119

Chinese Art
Two Chinese Peachbloom Glazes Amphoras, Liuye Zun, Kangxi
Marks, 19th Century

glazed porcelain
61/2x2x2in,165x5.1x51cm

ESTIMATE: $3,000 - 5,000
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120

Chinese Art

A Set of Three Chinese Café-au-lait Glazed Bowls, Guangxu Mark
and Period

porcelain
6x6x33/4in,152x152x9.5cm

ESTIMATE: $3,000 - 5,000

121

Chinese Art
A Pair of Chinese Famille Rose 'Landscape’ Dishes, Late
Republican Period

porcelain plate
85/8x85/8x11/8in,21.9x21.9x2.9cm

ESTIMATE: $1,000 -1,500

122
Chinese Art
Large Chinese Khotan Green Jade Dragon Seal, 19th Century

green jade seal
5x51/4x51/2in,12.7x13.3 x14 cm

ESTIMATE: $30,000 - 40,000

123
Chinese Art

s Chinese Mottled Yellow Jade Carved ‘Three Rams’ Group,

&*J 17th/18th Century

jade
2x13/4x11/4in,51x4.4x3.2cm
ESTIMATE: $2,000 - 4,000

124
Chinese Art
-~ A Chinese Mottled White Jade Carved Monkey and Peach, 18th

3 Century

jade
2x11/2x01/4in,51x3.8x0.6 cm
ESTIMATE: $2,000 - 4,000
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125

Chinese Art
‘,/ ) A Chinese Mottled White Jade Carved Cat Group, 18th Century
\ F jade

2x2x01/2in,51x5.1x13cm

ESTIMATE: $2,000 - 4,000

126
Chinese Art

Group of Five Chinese Jade Carvings, 19th/20th Century

jade carvings
21/4x3in,57x7.6 x0.6 cm

ESTIMATE: $800 - 1,200

127
Chinese Art

Chinese Spinach Green Jade Censer and Cover, 19th Century

jade carvings
61/4x71/2x41/4in,159x19.1x10.8cm

ESTIMATE: $1,000 - 1,500

128

Chinese Art
A Chinese Mottled Brown Jade Blade, 20th Century

jade
6x11/2x01/8in,152x3.8x0.3cm
ESTIMATE: $500 - 1,000

129

Chinese Art
Chinese Smoky Quartz Dragon Snuff Bottle, 19th Century

quartz snuff bottle
21/4x2in,57x51x19cm

ESTIMATE: $800 - 1,200
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130

Chinese Art
Chinese Incised Mother of Pearl Silver Mounted Snuff Box, 19th
Century

mother of pearl
11/2x21/4x11/2in,3.8x5.7x3.8cm

ESTIMATE: $800 -1,200

131

Chinese Art

A Large Chinese Mixed Hardstone Inlay Lacquered Panel, First
Half 20th Century

3 panel screen
61x52x11/4in,154.9x1321x3.2cm

ESTIMATE: $1,000 - 1,500

132

Chinese Art

A Chinese Jade Inlay Rosewood Table Screen and Stand, Early
20th Century

Chinese rosewood and jade inlay
111/2x61/2x23/4in,29.2x16.5x7 cm

ESTIMATE: $200 - 400

133

Chinese Art
A Large Pair of Chinese Carved Cinnabar Lacquer ‘Birthday’
Foliate Dishes, Qianlong Mark, Late 19th Century

cinnabar lacquer, wood and metal
11/2x121/2x121/2in,3.8x31.8x 318 cm

ESTIMATE: $1,500 - 2,500

134

Chinese Art
A Rare Chinese Bamboo Carved and Inscribed Ruyi Sceptre,
Signed Muan, 19th Century or earlier

bamboo
13x2x2in,33x5.1x5.1cm

ESTIMATE: $1,500 - 2,500
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135

Chinese Art
A Chinese Huanghuali ‘Tree Trunk Form’ Brushpot, Bitong, 19th
Century

huanghuali wood
61/4x7x%x7in,159x17.8x17.8cm

ESTIMATE: $3,000 - 4,000

136
Chinese Art
A Pair of Chinese Lacquered EImwood Chairs, Late 19th Century

Elmwood
44 x191/4x23in,111.8 x 48.9 x 58.4 cm

ESTIMATE: $700 - 900

137

Chinese Art

A Chinese Bronze Tripod Steamer, Yan
Eastern Zhou Period, 5th to 3rd Century BC

bronze
121/4x93/4x93/41in,311x24.8x24.8cm

ESTIMATE: $2,000 - 3,000

138

Chinese Art

A Chinese Bronze Vase and Cover, Hu
Han Dynasty (206 BC - 220 AD)

bronze
123/4x8x8in,32.4x20.3x20.3cm

ESTIMATE: $3,000 - 5,000

139

Chinese Art
A Chinese Gilt Bronze Repoussé ‘Qilin’ Belt Ornament
Tang to Liao Dynasty

bronze
21/4x3x01/4in,57x7.6 x0.6 cm

ESTIMATE: $1,000 - 1,500
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140

Chinese Art

A Rare Chinese Embroidered Silk Ground Dragon Robe, Jifu, Late
19th Century

silk ground robe
55x85in,139.7 x 2159 x 0.3 cm

ESTIMATE: $3,000 - 5,000

141

Chinese School

Two Chinese Silk Embroidered Dragon Opera Robes, Second Half
20th Century

silk and gold threads

Oin,Ocm

ESTIMATE: $1,000 - 1,500

a ) A Red Opera Robe
CHINESE ART,

Chinese

silk and gold threads

58 x 79 inches 147.32 x 200.66 centimeters

b ) A Black Opera Robe

CHINESE ART,
Chinese

silk and gold threads

55 x 76 inches 139.7 x 193.04 centimeters

142

Chinese Art

Two Pairs of Chinese Embroidered Silk Official Rank Badges,
Early 20th Century

chinese embroidered silk
111/2x121/2in,29.2 x 31.8 cm

ESTIMATE: $400 - 600
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201
Andy Warhol
Wayne Gretzky #99 (F.&S.11.306)

screenprint on Lenox Museum Board
40x32in,101.6 x81.3cm

ESTIMATE: $12,000 - 16,000

202
Andy Warhol
Cambell's Soup Can (Tomato) (F & S. Il. 4A)

silkscreen on paper bag
191/4 x17in, 489 x43.2 cm

ESTIMATE: $3,000 - 5,000

203

Andy Warhol
John Kobal

silkscreen ink on synthetic polymer paint on canvas
40x40in,101.6 x 101.6 cm

ESTIMATE: $50,000 - 80,000

204

Andy Warhol
Marilyn (Invitation) (NotinF. & S.)

offset lithograph in colours
7x7in,17.8x17.8 cm

ESTIMATE: $6,000 - 8,000

205

Josef Albers
EK IK

colour silkscreen on paper
213/4x213/4x0in,551x55.1cm

ESTIMATE: $3,000 - 5,000
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206
Sybil Andrews
Pas Seul (Sculls)

linocut in 3 colours
77/8x83/4in,19.9x221cm

ESTIMATE: $30,000 - 50,000

207
John Baldessari

| Will Not Make Any More Boring Art

lithograph on paper
221/2x301/8in,57.2x76.5 cm

ESTIMATE: $30,000 - 40,000

208

Banksy
CND Soldiers

colour screenprint on paper
271/2x195/8in,70 x50 cm

ESTIMATE: $40,000 - 60,000

209

Robert Anning Bell
Battledore

lithograph on wove paper
101/2x65/8in,26.7 x 16.8 cm

ESTIMATE: $200 - 300

210
After Georges Braque
Nature morte aux fruits

colour collotype and pochoir
111/4 x 28 3/4 in,28.6 x 73 cm

ESTIMATE: $2,000 - 3,000
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211
Marc Chagall

Couple en ocre

colour lithograph on Arches paper
25x195/8in,63.5x49.8 cm

ESTIMATE: $6,000 - 8,000

212
Marc Chagall
The Magic Flute

colour lithograph on Arches paper
40 x 26 in,101.6 X 66 cm

ESTIMATE: $18,000 - 22,000

213
Willem De Kooning
Figures in Landscape VI

offset lithograph on paper
311/4x28in,79.4x711cm

ESTIMATE: $15,000 - 20,000

214

Lucian Freud
Bella 2

etching
53/4x51/4in,14.6 x13.3 cm

ESTIMATE: $8,000 - 12,000

215
Rembrandt Harmenszoon van Rijn
Bust of a Man Wearing a High Cap

etching on paper
4x33/8in,10.2x 8.6 cm

ESTIMATE: $3,000 - 5,000
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216

David Hockney
Still Life

etching and aquatint on paper
21x27in,53.3x68.6 cm

ESTIMATE: $8,000 - 12,000

217
Wassily Kandinsky
Untitled

lithograph on paper
15x22in,381x55.9 cm

ESTIMATE: $500 - 700

218
Joan Miré
Demi-mondaine a sa fenétre

etching, aquatint, and colour wash on Arches paper
357/8x243/4in,911x62.9 cm

ESTIMATE: $3,000 - 5,000

219
Joan Miro
Tir al'arc

etching, aquatint and carborundum on Arches paper
335/8x243/8in,85.4 x61.9 cm

ESTIMATE: $8,000 - 10,000
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220
Joan Miré

Seven plates from "L'enfance d'Ubu"

lithographs on Arches paper
0x0in,0x0cm

ESTIMATE: $8,000 - 10,000

Wil R/ e\
( 3.; C 8]

APRIL 2022

01) L'enfance d'Ubu, 1001

MIRO, JOAN
1893 - 1983 Spanish

lithograph on Arches paper
signed and editioned 19/120 and on verso stamped with gallery stamp on the backing
12 1/4 x 19 inches 31.1 x 48.3 centimeters

02) L'enfance d'Ubu, 1005

MIRO, JOAN
1893 - 1983 Spanish
lithograph on Arches paper

signed and editioned 19/120 and on verso stamped with gallery stamp on the backing
12 1/4 x 19 1/4 inches 31.1 x 48.9 centimeters

03) L'enfance d'Ubu, 1006

MIRO, JOAN
1893 - 1983 Spanish
lithograph on Arches paper

signed and editioned 19/120 and on verso stamped with gallery stamp on the backing
12 1/8 x 19 1/8 inches 30.8 x 48.6 centimeters

04) L'enfance d'Ubu, 1008

MIRO, JOAN
1893 - 1983 Spanish

lithograph on Arches paper
signed and editioned 19/120
12 1/2 x 19 1/2 inches 31.8 x 49.5 centimeters

05) L'enfance d'Ubu, 1009

MIRO, JOAN
1893 - 1983 Spanish

lithograph on Arches paper
signed and editioned 19/120 and on verso stamped with gallery stamp on the backing
12 x 19 inches 30.5 x 48.3 centimeters
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06) L'enfance d'Ubu, 1013
MIRO, JOAN
1893 - 1983 Spanish

lithograph on Arches paper
signed and editioned 19/120
12 1/2 x 19 1/2 inches 31.8 x 49.5 centimeters

f\ . 07) L'enfance d'Ubu, 1019
W
A}

((\‘ 2 f\\\ MIRO, JOAN

1893 - 1983 Spanish

\ o 3
/ 1 — lithograph on Arches paper

b ¥ signed and editioned 19/120 and on verso stamped with gallery stamp on the backing
12 1/4 x 19 inches 31.1 x 48.3 centimeters

221

Henry Moore
Mother and Child

lithograph on paper
12x10in,30.5x25.4 cm

ESTIMATE: $1,000 -1,500

222
Yoko Ono

IMAGINE PEACE Imagine Peace

transit shelter poster
72x48in,183 x 122 cm

ESTIMATE: $8,000 - 12,000

223
Larry Rivers

/'3" = Queen of Clubs
3
& 2 colour lithograph and screenprint
'{z\ )/ 281/4x201/2in,71.8 x521cm
EE N

ESTIMATE: $2,000 - 3,000
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224

Gino Severini
Nature Morte

colour lithograph
151/2 x333/8in,39.4 x84.8 cm

ESTIMATE: $1,200 - 1,600

225
Zao Wou-Ki
Marine

lithograph on paper
151/2x211/2in,39.4 x 54.6 cm

ESTIMATE: $5,000 - 7,000

301

Arman
Hello Pablo

bronze sculpture
12x6x5in,30.5x15.2x12.7 cm

ESTIMATE: $4,000 - 6,000

302

Howard Bingham
Zaire

Cibachrome print
20x24in,50.8 x61cm

ESTIMATE: $2,500 - 3,500

303

Stanley Boxer
Hallowedstrum

oil on canvas
36x48in,914 x121.9 cm

ESTIMATE: $3,000 - 4,000

Page: 21 of 33



304

Mike Brodie
# 5065 (A Period of Juvenile Prosperity Series)

chromogenic colour print
17 x 24 in,43.2x 61 cm

ESTIMATE: $2,500 - 3,500

305

Harry Callahan
Cape Cod (Volleyball net)

P e o]
o i - silver gelatin print

b~

m‘&\ N\M 83/4x113/8in,22.2x28.9 cm

ESTIMATE: $3,000 - 5,000

306
Harry Callahan
Block Island

silver gelatin print
91/4x91/4in,235x235cm

ESTIMATE: $2,000 - 3,000

307
John Wilson Carmichael

Broadstairs, Kent

oil on canvas
24 x36in,61x91.4 cm

ESTIMATE: $12,000 - 16,000

308
John Wilson Carmichael
Margate, Kent

oil on canvas
24 x36in,61x91.4 cm

ESTIMATE: $12,000 - 16,000
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309
Dale Chihuly
King's Blue Persian with Scarlet Lip Wraps (5 pieces)

glass sculptures
151/2x15x7in,39.4 x 38.1x 17.8 cm

ESTIMATE: $7,000 - 9,000

310
Thomas Sidney Cooper
Five Sheep with Cows in Canterbury Meadows

oil on board
115/8 x 16 in, 29.5 x40.6 cm

ESTIMATE: $1,500 - 2,000

31
Albert Pierre Dawant
En retrait

oil on canvas
19 3/4 x24in,50.2 x 61 cm

ESTIMATE: $1,500 - 2,500

312

Montague J. Dawson
The Action between H.M.S. Java and USS Constitution, 1812

watercolour and gouache on paper
20x291/2in,50.8 x 74.9 cm

ESTIMATE: $15,000 - 20,000

313
Bernard de Hoog
Happy Days

oil on canvas
20x24in,50.8 x61cm

ESTIMATE: $1,000 - 1,500
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314
Manishi Dey
Woman

oil on board
461/2x24in,118.1x 61cm

ESTIMATE: $1,000 - 2,000

315
David Diao
Buffalo (Blue & Olive)

acrylic on canvas
90 x 60 1/2in, 228.6 x 153.7 cm

ESTIMATE: $25,000 - 35,000

316
Jim Dine
Milano #2

ink, crayon and collage on paper
201/2x281/2in,521x72.4 cm

ESTIMATE: $6,000 - 8,000

317
William Charles Thomas Dobson

In Memoriam

oil on board
14 1/4 x113/4in,36.2x29.8 cm

ESTIMATE: $2,000 - 3,000

318
Frank Gardiner
Glaucus at Bristol Harbour

watercolour on paper
131/4 x 20 in, 33.7 X 50.8 cm

ESTIMATE: $1,000 - 1,500
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319
John Groves
Lugger and Other Craft

pastel on paper
15x 25in,38.1x63.5cm

ESTIMATE: $600 - 800

320

Paul Joanowitch
On Guard

oil on board
17x117/8in,43.2x30.2cm

ESTIMATE: $20,000 - 30,000

321
Lars Jonsson
Lesser Spotted Woodpecker

watercolour on paper
151/2x111/2in,39.4 x 29.2 cm

ESTIMATE: $2,500 - 3,500

322

Percy Wyndham Lewis
Portrait of Douglas LePan

charcoal on paper
143/4x11in,375x27.9cm

ESTIMATE: $3,000 - 5,000

323

After Daniel Maclise
The Death of Nelson at the Battle of Trafalgar

etching and aquatint on paper
111/2x321/2in,29.2x 825 cm

ESTIMATE: $400 - 600
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324
After Daniel Maclise
Wellington & Blucher meeting after the Battle of Waterloo

etching and aquatint on paper
111/2x321/2in,29.2 x 82.5cm

ESTIMATE: $400 - 600

325
f Georges Mathieu
Untitled
ink on paper
74 s 12x12in, 30,5 x 30.5 cm
”

ESTIMATE: $2,000 - 3,000

326
Jeremy Moon
No. 7/67 "Moth"

acrylic on canvas
47 x541in,119.4 x 137.2 cm

\\?. - \‘\J/ ESTIMATE: $10,000 - 15,000

327

Pablo Picasso
Petits visages ho. 57

ceramic plate
10x10in,25.4 x 25.4 cm

ESTIMATE: $6,000 - 8,000

328
Jamini Roy
Sacred Bull

tempera on card
14 1/2 x 17 in, 36.8 x 43.2 cm

ESTIMATE: $5,000 - 7,000
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329
Jamini Roy
Procession

tempera on card
16 x19in,40.6 x 48.3 cm

ESTIMATE: $8,000 - 10,000

330

Dorothea Sharp
At the Seashore

oil on canvas
25x30in,635x76.2cm

ESTIMATE: $20,000 - 30,000

331

Herman Stilling
Portrait

oil on canvas
313/4x233/4in,80.6 x60.3cm

ESTIMATE: $600 - 800

332

Geoffrey Tibble
Café Bar

pastel and ink on paper
101/4x7in,26 x17.8 cm

ESTIMATE: $600 - 800

333
Antoniucci Volti
Seated Woman

bronze
121/2x11x11in,31.8 x27.9x27.9cm

ESTIMATE: $6,000 - 8,000
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334

Jack Butler Yeats
After the Next Race I'll be Giving Away a Gold Watch

mixed media on paper
111/4x9in, 28.6 x 22.9 cm

ESTIMATE: $4,000 - 6,000

401
Alfred Joseph (A.J.) Casson
Lake of Two Rivers, Algonquin Park

oil on board
93/8x111/4in,23.8x28.6 cm

ESTIMATE: $25,000 - 35,000

402
Alfred Joseph (A.J.) Casson
Oxtongue Lake

oil on board
12 x15in,30.5x38.1cm

ESTIMATE: $15,000 - 20,000

403
Alfred Joseph (A.J.) Casson

Birds of Canada: Eight Serigraphs of Canadian Native Birds

book with serigraphs
111/4 x 14 in, 28.6 x 35.6 cm

ESTIMATE: $1,200 - 1,600

404
Alfred Joseph (A.J.) Casson

Autumn Afternoon Near Dam Lake

oil on board
12x15in,30.5x38.1cm

ESTIMATE: $20,000 - 30,000
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405

Nora Frances Elizabeth Collyer
Birch Trees, Lake Manitou, PQ

oil on board
16 x12in, 40.6 x 30.5cm

ESTIMATE: $6,000 - 8,000

406

Paul Duval
A.J. Casson, His Life and Works: A Tribute

leather-bound limited edition book
16 x 20x 33/4in,40.6 x50.8 x9.5cm

ESTIMATE: $600 - 800

407

Lionel Lemoine FitzGerald
Nude

oil on board
101/4x121/2in,26 x 31.8 cm

ESTIMATE: $4,000 - 6,000

408

Lionel Lemoine FitzGerald
Grain Elevators

ade crayon on paper
ML‘* e 9x7in,22.9x17.8 cm
T o ESTIMATE: $2,000 - 2,500

409

Lawren Stewart Harris
Ocean Falls, BC

tempera on paper on canvas
191/2x251/8in,495x%x63.8cm

ESTIMATE: $15,000 - 25,000
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410

Dr. Maurice Hall Haycock
R.C.M.P. Post at Alexandra Fiord

oil on board
11x14in,27.9 x 35.6 cm

ESTIMATE: $1,500 - 2,500

411
Dr. Maurice Hall Haycock
Mokka Fiord, N.W.T.

oil on board
11x14in,27.9x35.6 cm

ESTIMATE: $1,500 - 2,500

412

Randolph Stanley Hewton
Winter Landscape

oil on canvas
20x24in,50.8 x61cm

ESTIMATE: $6,000 - 9,000

413

Edwin Headley Holgate
Portrait Sketch of Mrs. Maass

ink on paper
131/2x9in,34.3x229cm

ESTIMATE: $2,000 - 3,000

414

Alexander Young (A.Y.) Jackson
Farm House in Summer

oil on panel
101/2x131/4in,26.7 x 33.7 cm

ESTIMATE: $15,000 - 25,000
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415

Alexander Young (A.Y.) Jackson
Cabin in the Woods

oil on board
101/4x131/2in,26 x 34.3cm

ESTIMATE: $15,000 - 20,000

416
Alexander Young (A.Y.) Jackson
Indian Cemetery, Quesnel, BC

oil on board
101/2x131/2in,26.7 x 34.3cm

ESTIMATE: $15,000 - 25,000

417
Alexander Young (A.Y.) Jackson

Evening, Venice

oil on board
83/4x101/2in,22.2 x26.7cm

ESTIMATE: $15,000 - 20,000

418
Alexander Young (A.Y.) Jackson

Coal Mine at Canmore

oil on board
101/2x131/2in,26.7 x 34.3cm

ESTIMATE: $20,000 - 25,000

419

Alexander Young (A.Y.) Jackson
Untitled — Georgian Bay

oil on board
101/2x131/2in,26.7 x 34.3cm

ESTIMATE: $15,000 - 20,000
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420

Frank Hans (Franz) Johnston
On the Penetang Road

watercolour and gouache on paper on canvas
95/8x12in,24.4x30.5cm

ESTIMATE: $4,000 - 6,000

421

Frank Hans (Franz) Johnston
October Road

watercolour and gouache on paper
93/8x117/8in,23.8x30.2cm

ESTIMATE: $4,000 - 6,000

422

Frank Hans (Franz) Johnston
Glacier Bay, Great Bear Lake

watercolour and gouache on paper on canvas
10x111/2in,25.4 x 29.2 cm

ESTIMATE: $4,000 - 6,000

423
John Young Johnstone

Tug Boat on the Quayside

oil on board
43/4x7in,121x17.8cm

ESTIMATE: $3,000 - 4,000

424

Frederick Horsman Varley
Gatineau Country

oil on board
12x14 3/4in,30.5x 37.5cm

ESTIMATE: $20,000 - 30,000
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425

Frederick Horsman Varley
Arctic Icebergs

conte drawing on paper
71/2x123/4in,19.1x32.4cm

ESTIMATE: $2,500 - 3,500
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